meeting is held by telephone conference or other electronic communication, notice will 
include instructions for how Members will access any telephonic or electronic 
communication. The notice must be (1) mailed to each Member no earlier than sixty (60) 
days and no later than ten (10) days before the meeting, or (2) provided at least one 
hundred forty-four (144) hours before the start of a regular meeting of the Board and at 
least seventy-two (72) hours before the start of a special meeting of the Board by (a) 

posting the notice in a conspicuous manner reasonably designed to provide notice to 
the Members (i) in a prominent place or places in the Common Area and Facilities of the